S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

CERTENE™ HWB-1048

High Density (HMW) Polyethylene

Muehlstein

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

HWB-1048 is a certified prime grade High Molecular Weight polyethylene copolymer developed for BLOW MOLDING and THERMOFORMING of high
performance large size industrial parts. HWB-1048 features good processability, good melt strength and rigidity, excellent combination of low
temperature Impact strength, and chemical resistance.

HWB-1048 applications include 55-gallon shipping containers, chemical and fuel tanks, carrying cases, automotive parts, tool boxes, truck-bed liners,
and playground equipment. HWB-1048 recommended processing temperature is 190 to 210°C. HWB-1048 complies with FDA regulation 21CFR
177.1520(c) 3.1a + 3.2a (conditions of use B through H) and with most international regulations concerning the use of Polyethylene in contact with food
articles.

asHas NHdopmaLnms

XapakTepuctukum [Mpremnembii NULLEBON KOHTaKT
Xopoluas xummnyeckas CTOMKOCTb
Xopoluas NpoYHOCTbL pacnnasa
XopoLuas TEXHONOMMYHOCTb
Bbicokas MonekynsipHas macca
Bbicokas »ecTkoCTb

Y0aponpoYyHOCTb NpU HU3KOW TeMnepaTtype

Wcnonbayetcs ABTOMOBMBHBIE MNPUNOXeHNs
TonnueHble 6akn
[MpoMbILLNEHHbIE KOHTEHEPDI
[MpombilwneHHble pe3epByapbl
Bknagpiwm
KoHTenHepbl ons 4OCTaBKM
CropTvBHbIE TOBapbI

AWWK Ans UHCTPYMEHTOB/TOYT

PenTnHr areHTcTBa FDA 21 CFR 177,1520 (c) 3.1an 3.2a, B uepe3 H
®dopmbl paHynbI
MeTtop o6paboTku BobigyBHOe hopmoBaHve
TepmodgopmoBKa

dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
MnoTHOCTB 0.948 g/cm?3 ASTM D1505
Maccosebin pacxop pacnnasa (MFR) ASTM D1238

190°C/2.16 kg <0.10 9/10 min

190°C/21.6 kg ' 10 9/10 min

Page 1



SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

JKoornyeckoe ConpoTuBeHne
pacTpecKMBaHuo

10% Igepal, Compression Molded, F50

100% Igepal, Compression Molded,
F50

> 600

> 600

hr

hr

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

ASTM D1693B

MexaHu4eckue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

MpoyHOCTL Ha pacTsXKeHne 2 (Yield,

Compression Molded) 24.8 MPa ASTM D638
YanvHeHne npu pacTaXKeHnum 8 (Break,

Compression Molded) 700 % ASTM D638
®nekTopHbIN MOayb 4 (Compression

Molded) 1210 MPa ASTM D790
BospenctBue HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4yeHune EpuHuua namepeHus MeTtop ucnbiTaHus

MpoYHOCTL Ha pacTsXKeHne 5 (23°C,
Compression Molded)

252

kd/m?

ASTM D1822

TennoBou

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

TemnepaTypa OTKIOHEHWS! NPU Harpyake
(0.45 MPa, Unannealed)

TemnepaTypa noMKOCTH

Bukat Temnepatypa pasmsiryeHus

78.0

<-75.0

126

°C
°C

°C

ASTM D648
ASTM D746

ASTM D1525

HdononHuTtenbHas uHopmauums

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

Processing Temperature 190 to 210 °C
NOTE

1. High Load

2. 50 mm/min

3. 50 mm/min

4. 13 mm/min

5. 50 mm/min

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocTtasnieHa nponssogutTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon

POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3allunLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHVII;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6wunbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

Page 2



S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

WeChat

Page 3



